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University: Frederick University 
Surname: Makri 
Name: Agoritsa 
Rank/Position: Collaborating Academic Staff 
School: School of Education and Social Sciences 
Department: Educational  
Scientific Domain: Educational Leadership and Online Education 

 
Academic qualifications 

(listed by highest qualification) 
Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry) 

 
Ph.D. Doctor of 
Educational Sciences 
- Emphasis on 
Educational 
Leadership and 
Online Education 

 
 
 

2020 

 
 
 

European University Cyprus 

 
 

School of Humanities, Social 
and Education Sciences, 
Department of Education 

 
Design and implementation of an 

online training program for the 
development of social and digital 
skills of Secondary Educational 

Managers 

 
MA in Educational 
Leadership 

 
 

2015 

 
 

European University Cyprus 

 
School of Arts and 

Education, Department of 
Education 

ICT in Educational Administration in 
Secondary Education: A study of 
the digital profile of the School 
Principals of the Prefecture of 

Thessaloniki 
 

ΒΑ in History and 
Archaeology 

 
1994 

 
Aristotle University of 

Thessaloniki 
School of Philosophy, 

Department of History and 
Archaeology 

 
/ 
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Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers 
Period of employment 

Employer Location Position From To 

2021 Present Frederick 
University Cyprus Collaborating Academic Staff 

 
2015 

 
Present 

 
European University 

Cyprus 

 
Cyprus 

 
Research Associate 

 
2004 

 
Present 

 
Ministry of Education 

and Religion 

 
Greece 

 
Literature Teacher 

 
Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications, etc. 

Ref. 
Number Year Title Other authors Journal and Publisher / 

Conference Vol. Pages 

 

1 

 

2021 

 
Digital Escape Rooms as Innovative 
Pedagogical Tools in Education: A 

Systematic Literature Review 

 
Vlachopoulos, D. & 

Martina, R. 

 

Sustainability 

 

13(8) 

 

4587 

 
 

2 

 
 

2021 

 
Quality Teaching in Online Higher 

Education: The Perspectives of 250 
Online Tutors on Technology & Pedagogy 

 
 

Vlachopoulos, D. 

 
International Journal of 
Emerging Technologies in 
Learning (iJET) 

 
 

16(6) 

 
 

40-56 

 
 

3 

 
 

2021 

 
Instructional Design in Face-to-face and 
Online Education: Definitions, Principles 

& Models 

 
 

Vlachopoulos, D. 

 
INTED 2021, The 15th annual 

International Technology, 
Education, and Development 

Conference 

 
 

/ 

 
10132- 
10141 

 
 

4 

 
 

2020 

 
Applying Adult Learning Theories in 

Digital Educational and Training 
Programs 

 
 

Vlachopoulos, D. 

 
EDULEARN 2020 

Proceedings, The 12th annual 
International Conference on 
Education and New Learning 

Technologies 

 
 

/ 

 
 

6869- 
6878 
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5 

 
 
 

2019 

 
 

Online communication and interaction in 
distance higher education: A framework 

study of good practice 

 
 
 

Vlachopoulos, D. 

 
 

International Review of 
Education 

 
 

65(4) 

 
 

605- 
632 

 
 

6 

 
 

2019 

 
Pedagogical Implications of Social 

Constructivism in Online Education: An 
Overview 

 
 

Vlachopoulos, D. 

 
INTED 2019 Proceedings, 

The 13th annual International 
Technology, Education and 
Development Conference 

 
 

/ 

 
 

8254- 
8263 

 
 

7 

 
 

2019 

 

Professional Development for School 
Leaders: A Focus on Soft and Digital 

Skills 

 
 

Vlachopoulos, D. 

 
EDULEARN 2019 

Proceedings, The 11th annual 
International Conference on 
Education and New Learning 

Technologies 

 
 

/ 

 
 

6200- 
6209 

 
 

8 

 
 

2018 

 
Study Protocol for a Scoping Review of 

Collaborative Learning in Online 
Environments 

 
 

Vlachopoulos, D. 

 
INTED 2018 Proceedings, 

The 12th annual International 
Technology, Education and 
Development Conference 

 
 

/ 

 

8015- 
8020 

 
 

9 

 
 

2018 

 

Investigating the Criteria of Choosing a 
Learning Management System for Online 

Courses 

 
 

Vlachopoulos, D. 

 
EDULEARN 2018 

Proceedings, The 10th annual 
International Conference on 
Education and New Learning 

Technologies 

 
 

/ 

 
 

1247- 
1255 

 
 

10 

 
 

2018 

 

Conducting a Scoping Review of 
Collaborative Learning in Online Settings 

 
 

Vlachopoulos, D. 

 
ICERI 2018 Proceedings, 

The 11th annual International 
Conference of Education, 
Research and Innovation 

 
 

/ 

 

4219- 
4228 
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11 

 
 

2018 

 
E-Learning: Categorization of potentials 

and challenges in educational 
environments 

 
 

/ 

 
EEPEK Proceedings, The 4th 
International Conference for 
the Promotion of Innovation 

in Education 

 
 

/ 

 

750- 
758 

 
 

12 

 
 

2017 

 
The effect of games and simulations on 
higher education: a systematic literature 
review 

 
 

Vlachopoulos, D. 

 
International Journal of 

Educational Technology in 
Higher Education 

 
 

14(1) 

 
 

22 

 
 

13 

 
 

2017 

 
 

Professional Development and Training of 
School Managers: A view from inside 

 
 

Vlachopoulos, D. 

 
EDULEARN 2017 

Proceedings, The 9th annual 
International Conference on 
Education and New Learning 

Technologies 

 
 

/ 

 
 

5494- 
5502 

 
 

14 

 
 

2017 

 
Ηλεκτρονική μάθηση: η πολυσημία και 
πολυπλοκότητα της έννοιας: Μία 
συστηματική βιβλιογραφική επισκόπηση 

 
 

Βλαχόπουλος, Δ. 

 
9ο Διεθνές Συνέδριο για την 
Ανοικτή και εξ Αποστάσεως 

Εκπαίδευση 

 
 

9 

 
133- 
147 

 
 

15 

 
 

2017 

 
Εκπαιδευτική πολιτική και διεθνή 
πρότυπα επιμόρφωσης για τους 
νεοπροαχθέντες και εν ενεργεία 

διευθυντές/ντριες σχολικών μονάδων 

 
 

/ 

 
3υ Διεθνές Συνέδριο για την 

Προώθηση της 
Εκπαιδευτικής Καινοτομίας 

 
 

B 

 

480- 
489 

 
 

16 

 
 

2016 

 

Σχέδιο Δράσης για Αύξηση των 
Καινοτόμων Προγραμμάτων και 

Παρεμβάσεων 

 
 

Τσιόνκη, Μ. 

 
 

Νέος Παιδαγωγός 

 
 

/ 

 

1441- 
1448 
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17 

 
 
 

2015 

 
Information and Communication 

Technology in the Organisation and 
Management in Secondary Education: A 

study of the Digital Profile of High 
Schools’ Directors in the Prefecture of 

Thessaloniki 

 
 
 

Vlachopoulos, D. 

 

ICERI 2015 Proceedings, 
The 8th annual International 
Conference of Education, 
Research and Innovation 

 
 
 

/ 

 
 

1166- 
1175 

 
 

18 

 
 

2015 

 
Οι ΤΠΕ στην Εκπαιδευτική Οργάνωση και 
Διοίκηση στη Δευτεροβάθμια Εκπαίδευση: 

Μία διερευνητική μελέτη στην 
Περιφερειακή Ενότητα Θεσσαλονίκης 

 
 

Βλαχόπουλος, Δ. 

 
8ο Διεθνές Συνέδριο για την 
Ανοικτή και εξ Αποστάσεως 

Εκπαίδευση 

 
 

8(1Α) 

 
 

229- 
242 

 
 
 

Research Projects 
Ref. 

Number 
Date Title Funded by Project Role 

 
1 

 
2016-2018 

 
SkillsUP: Skilling Up Educators for Today’s 
and Tomorrow’s Labor Market, Soft Skills 
for Teaching 

 
Erasmus+ KA2 - Cooperation for Innovation 
and the Exchange of Good Practices 
Strategic Partnerships for Αdult Εducation. 
Laureate International Universities, 
European Union 

 
Research 
Associate 

 
2 

 
2015-2016 

 
Quality Assurance e-learning course design 
standards in Higher Education (e-
QADeSHE 

 
Laureate International Universities as the 
winning research project for the 
International David Wilson Award for 
Excellence in Teaching and Learning (2015 
edition) 

 
Research 
Associate, 

Development of 
Educational 

Material 
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Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees 
Ref. 

Number 
Period Organization Title of Position or 

Service 
Key Activities 

 
1 

 
2017 - present 

 
International Conference in 

Open and Distance 
Learning (ICODL) 

 
Reviewer 

 
Reviewer of scientific articles 

 
 

Other Achievements 
Ref. 

Number 
Date Title Key Activities 

 
1 

 
2018 - 2019 

 
Online Training Program for the development of 

soft and digital skills 

 
Instructional Design and Delivery of an Online 

Training Program for School Managers of 
Secondary Education 

 
2 

 
2015 - 2016 

 
Mobility in the European Union. Work - 

Occupation 

 
Development of material about the mobility in 
European countries, developing new skills and 

knowledge, increasing professional readiness, and 
upgrading skills 

 
3 

 
2014 - 2015 

 
Descriptions of professions (professional 

monographs) 

 
Development of material about the nature of 
work, the required training paths, skills and 

abilities, working conditions, and employment 
prospects in the modern labor market 

 


