

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	Frederick University
Surname:	Makri
Name:	Agoritsa
Rank/Position:	Collaborating Academic Staff
School:	School of Education and Social Sciences
Department:	Educational
Scientific Domain:	Educational Leadership and Online Education

	Academic qualifications (listed by highest qualification)					
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)		
Ph.D. Doctor of Educational Sciences - Emphasis on Educational Leadership and Online Education	2020	European University Cyprus	School of Humanities, Social and Education Sciences, Department of Education	Design and implementation of an online training program for the development of social and digital skills of Secondary Educational Managers		
MA in Educational Leadership	2015	European University Cyprus	School of Arts and Education, Department of Education	ICT in Educational Administration in Secondary Education: A study of the digital profile of the School Principals of the Prefecture of Thessaloniki		
BA in History and Archaeology	1994	Aristotle University of Thessaloniki	School of Philosophy, Department of History and Archaeology	/		

	Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers					
Period of	Period of employment	Employer	Location	Position		
From	То	Employer	Location	Position		
2021	Present	Frederick University	Cyprus	Collaborating Academic Staff		
2015	Present	European University Cyprus	Cyprus	Research Associate		
2004	Present	Ministry of Education and Religion	Greece	Literature Teacher		

	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications, etc.						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages	
1	2021	Digital Escape Rooms as Innovative Pedagogical Tools in Education: A Systematic Literature Review	Vlachopoulos, D. & Martina, R.	Sustainability	13(8)	4587	
2	2021	Quality Teaching in Online Higher Education: The Perspectives of 250 Online Tutors on Technology & Pedagogy	Vlachopoulos, D.	International Journal of Emerging Technologies in Learning (iJET)	16(6)	40-56	
3	2021	Instructional Design in Face-to-face and Online Education: Definitions, Principles & Models	Vlachopoulos, D.	INTED 2021, The 15 <sup>th</sup> annual International Technology, Education, and Development Conference	1	10132- 10141	
4	2020	Applying Adult Learning Theories in Digital Educational and Training Programs	Vlachopoulos, D.	EDULEARN 2020 Proceedings, The 12 <sup>th</sup> annual International Conference on Education and New Learning Technologies	1	6869- 6878	

				1		, ,
5	2019	Online communication and interaction in distance higher education: A framework study of good practice	Vlachopoulos, D.	International Review of Education	65(4)	605- 632
6	2019	Pedagogical Implications of Social Constructivism in Online Education: An Overview	Vlachopoulos, D.	INTED 2019 Proceedings, The 13 <sup>th</sup> annual International Technology, Education and Development Conference	1	8254- 8263
7	2019	Professional Development for School Leaders: A Focus on Soft and Digital Skills	Vlachopoulos, D.	EDULEARN 2019 Proceedings, The 11 <sup>th</sup> annual International Conference on Education and New Learning Technologies	1	6200- 6209
8	2018	Study Protocol for a Scoping Review of Collaborative Learning in Online Environments	Vlachopoulos, D.	INTED 2018 Proceedings, The 12 <sup>th</sup> annual International Technology, Education and Development Conference	1	8015- 8020
9	2018	Investigating the Criteria of Choosing a Learning Management System for Online Courses	Vlachopoulos, D.	EDULEARN 2018 Proceedings, The 10 <sup>th</sup> annual International Conference on Education and New Learning Technologies	1	1247- 1255
10	2018	Conducting a Scoping Review of Collaborative Learning in Online Settings	Vlachopoulos, D.	ICERI 2018 Proceedings, The 11 <sup>th</sup> annual International Conference of Education, Research and Innovation	1	4219- 4228

11	2018	E-Learning: Categorization of potentials and challenges in educational environments	1	EEPEK Proceedings, The 4 <sup>th</sup> International Conference for the Promotion of Innovation in Education	1	750- 758
12	2017	The effect of games and simulations on higher education: a systematic literature review	Vlachopoulos, D.	International Journal of Educational Technology in Higher Education	14(1)	22
13	2017	Professional Development and Training of School Managers: A view from inside	Vlachopoulos, D.	EDULEARN 2017 Proceedings, The 9 <sup>th</sup> annual International Conference on Education and New Learning Technologies	1	5494- 5502
14	2017	Ηλεκτρονική μάθηση: η πολυσημία και πολυπλοκότητα της έννοιας: Μία συστηματική βιβλιογραφική επισκόπηση	Βλαχόπουλος, Δ.	9° Διεθνές Συνέδριο για την Ανοικτή και εξ Αποστάσεως Εκπαίδευση	9	133- 147
15	2017	Εκπαιδευτική πολιτική και διεθνή πρότυπα επιμόρφωσης για τους νεοπροαχθέντες και εν ενεργεία διευθυντές/ντριες σχολικών μονάδων	/	3" Διεθνές Συνέδριο για την Προώθηση της Εκπαιδευτικής Καινοτομίας	В	480- 489
16	2016	Σχέδιο Δράσης για Αύξηση των Καινοτόμων Προγραμμάτων και Παρεμβάσεων	Τσιόνκη, Μ.	Νέος Παιδαγωγός	1	1441- 1448

17	2015	Information and Communication Technology in the Organisation and Management in Secondary Education: A study of the Digital Profile of High Schools' Directors in the Prefecture of Thessaloniki	Vlachopoulos, D.	ICERI 2015 Proceedings, The 8 <sup>th</sup> annual International Conference of Education, Research and Innovation	/	1166- 1175
18	2015	Οι ΤΠΕ στην Εκπαιδευτική Οργάνωση και Διοίκηση στη Δευτεροβάθμια Εκπαίδευση: Μία διερευνητική μελέτη στην Περιφερειακή Ενότητα Θεσσαλονίκης	Βλαχόπουλος, Δ.	8° Διεθνές Συνέδριο για την Ανοικτή και εξ Αποστάσεως Εκπαίδευση	8(1A)	229- 242

		Research Pr	ojects	
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role
1	2016-2018	SkillsUP: Skilling Up Educators for Today's and Tomorrow's Labor Market, Soft Skills for Teaching	Erasmus+ KA2 - Cooperation forInnovation and the Exchange of Good Practices Strategic Partnerships for Adult Education. Laureate International Universities, European Union	Research Associate
2	2015-2016	Quality Assurance e-learning coursedesign standards in Higher Education (e- QADeSHE	Laureate International Universities as the winning research project for the International David Wilson Award for Excellence in Teaching and Learning (2015 edition)	Research Associate, Development of Educational Material

	Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees							
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities				
1	2017 - present	International Conferencein Open and Distance Learning (ICODL)	Reviewer	Reviewer of scientific articles				

	Other Achievements					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities			
1	2018 - 2019	Online Training Program for the developmentof soft and digital skills	Instructional Design and Delivery of an Online Training Program for School Managers of Secondary Education			
2	2015 - 2016	Mobility in the European Union. Work - Occupation	Development of material about the mobility in European countries, developing new skills and knowledge, increasing professional readiness, and upgrading skills			
3	2014 - 2015	Descriptions of professions (professional monographs)	Development of material about the nature of work, the required training paths, skills and abilities, working conditions, and employment prospects in the modern labor market			